days after the date of the accident, the maximum amount payable will be the Principal Sum. 

BENEFITS 

LOSS OF LIFE, LOSS OF USE, DISMEMBERMENT OR LOSS OF SIGHT 

(SPECIFIC LOSS ACCIDENT INDEMNITY) 

When injury results in any of the following losses within three hundred and sixty five (365) days after the date of the 
accident, the Insurer will pay: 

For Loss of  

Life        The Principle Sum 
The Entire Sight of Both Eyes     Two Times the Principle Sum 
Speech and Hearing in Both Ears     Two Times the Principle Sum 
One Hand and the Entire Sight of One Eye    Two Times the Principle Sum

[...]

4) Payment under this section is limited to that portion of expenses as permitted by law. 

FRACTURE, DISLOCATION, TENDON SEVERANCE AND MISCELLANEOUS 
INDEMNITY 

When Injury results in any of the following fractures, dislocations, severances or miscellaneous conditions within three 
hundred and sixty-five (365) days after the date of the accident, the Insurer will pay up to the Fracture Indemnity 
maximum stated in the Schedule of Benefits in accordance with the percentages indicated below but not more than 
one (1) such indemnity, the largest, will be payable as the result of any one (1) accident.